This is information on a product in full production.
April 2015 DocID027651 Rev 1 1/10
ESDCAN0x-2BWY
Automotive dual-line Transil™,
transient voltage suppressor (TVS) for CAN bus
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Dual-line ESD and EOS protection

Maximum soldering profile corresponds to the latest IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
DocID027651 Rev 1 9/10
ESDCAN0x-2BWY Ordering information
10
3 Ordering information
Figure 14. Ordering information scheme
4 Revision history
Table 5. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
ESDCAN02-2BWY C03 SOT-323-3L 6.58 mg 3000 Tape and reel
ESDCAN03-2BWY C02 SOT-323-3L 6.58 mg 3000 Tape and reel
Table 6. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
14-Apr-2015 1 First issue.
ESDCAN0x-2BWY
10/10 DocID027651 Rev 1
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on
ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or
the design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2015 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
	Table 1. Device summary
	1 Characteristics
	Table 2. Absolute maximum ratings (Tamb = 25°C)
	Figure 1. Electrical characteristics (definitions)
	Table 3. Electrical characteristics (values, Tamb = 25 °C)
	Figure 2. Peak pulse current versus initial junction temperature (maximum values)
	Figure 3. Junction capacitance versus reverse voltage applied (typical values)
	Figure 4. Peak pulse current versus clamping voltage (typical values) ESDCAN02
	Figure 5. Peak pulse current versus clamping voltage (typical values) ESDCAN03
	Figure 6. ESD response to ISO 10605 - C = 150 pF, R = 330 Ω(+8 kV contact)
	Figure 7. ESD response to ISO 10605 - C = 150 pF, R = 330 Ω (-8 kV contact)
	Figure 8. Response to ISO 7637-3 Pulse 3a (Us = -150 V)
	Figure 9. Response to ISO 7637-3 Pulse 3b (Us = +100 V)